SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR
RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION PROJECTS
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1857A

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of February 2015
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Consulting Services for
Renovation and Demolition Projects (“Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and ATC GROUP SERVICES,INC.
{“Consultant”) dated March 8, 2011 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated March 8,
2011, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Consulting Services for Renovation and Demalition
Projects for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article V1. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and fo
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 10f2




SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR
RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION PROJECTS
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1857A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
D e
4 (Fr
™~ & P Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

ATTEST

ecretary W

ATC GROUP SERVICES, INC.

Date: &, /: Zfﬂf

- 26-15

Date:

- AFFiX CORPORATE

- SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

* County of \{/& fhge

Stateof __/ L ¢reees

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Q’) O//;_ /7 l Fre 7
on behalf of Contractor this <2& _ day Ofelezn 20/

L DY) )A&Mw .

Notary Public AARAAAARARAAA éE&[‘ A
AL
My Commission expires: “7/52 7/5 4 gg&ﬁ M SUMA :
L
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

)

4

4 INOIS
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL

: Nav COMMISSION EXPIRES.07/29/15 §

AN
PPV RATNT N
R

AARNARA

Approved as to form and legality

Cb/‘v”w\i ?{j %LZM Date: Q - (0 - /Sw

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2




Cardcmno’
ATC

Shaping the Future

C

Certificate of Authority

Cardno ATC

Re: ATC Group Services, Inc. dba Cardno ATC 221 Rue De Jean

Suite 200
Second Amendment to Agreement No. PS1857A Lafayete, LA 70508

. Phone +1337 234 8777
To Whom it May Concern, Fax  +1337 262 4771

I, individually and on behalf of ATC Group Services, Inc., do by my signature beléw, certify that; ~ Www.cardno.com

. . www.cardnoatc.com
ATC Group Services, Inc. dba Cardno ATC is a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware;

| am the corporate Assistant Secretary, a representative of the company, authorized to
sign on its behalf; and '

Ashfaque Memon is authorized to make, execute and approve, on behalf of this
corporation, any and all contracts, or amendments thereof, entered into by and between
Cardno ATC and the Public Building Commission of Chicago.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and affix the corporate seal this 22nd day of
January, 2015.

@MW?Q

Ashley Foti,
Assistant Secretary

ATC Group Services, Inc.

Australia + Belgium ¢ Canada * Columbia + Ecuador + Germany * Indonesia ¢« ltaly
Kenya * New Zealand * Papua New Guinea * Peru « Tanzania * United Arab Emirates +
United Kingdom * United States * Operations in 85 countries




